Effective 1 October 2024
Opticomm Pty Ltd Network
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 October 2024     2
Introduction:
This document describes the Fees payable for products and services supplied by Opticomm under the RSP Master Agreement (RSPMA).
Fees listed in this document are effective from 1 October 2024 (unless otherwise indicated).  Fees may be adjusted each July to reflect increases in CPI and/or
changes in regulatory charges, fees or levies. Opticomm reserve the right to make changes to this document in accordance with the RSPMA. All Fees are
exclusive of GST.

This section represents the core recurring and non-recurring pricing components of Layer 2 Ethernet Bitstream Service - Regulated (Regulated EBS).
A Regulated EBS requires an RSP to connect directly to Opticomm’s distributed point of interconnect with their own backhaul network.
Product Code Product Name Description
Activation Fee
(once off)
Wholesale Price
(per mth)
State Backhaul
Aggregation
Fee (per mth)
Bundled Price
(per mth)
Included
TCV4 CVC Mbps
R-EBS-V Opt-R-ELB 12/1 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 12.36 N/A $ 12.36 Unlimited
R-EBS12 Opt-R-12 12/1 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 32.29 N/A $ 32.29 Unlimited
R-EBS25 Opti-R-25/5 25/5 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 33.68 N/A $ 33.68 Unlimited
R-EBS25-10 Opti-R-25/10 25/10 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 33.68 N/A $ 33.68 Unlimited
R-EBS50 Opti-R-50 50/20 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 53.68 N/A $ 53.68 Unlimited
R-EBS100-20 Opti-R-100/20 100/20 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 57.22 N/A $ 57.22 Unlimited
R-EBS100 Opti-R-100 100/40 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 60.22 N/A $ 60.22 Unlimited
R-EBS250-25 Opti-R-250/25 250/25 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 62.22 N/A $ 62.22 Unlimited
R-EBS250 Opti-R-250 250/100 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 75.00 N/A $ 75.00 Unlimited
R-EBS500 Opti-R-500 500/200 Mbps  $ 5.00 $ 100.00 N/A $ 100.00 Unlimited
R-EBS1000-50 Opti-R-1000/50 1000/50 Mbps  $ 5.00 $ 72.22 N/A $ 72.22 Unlimited
R-EBS1000 Opti-R-1000 1000/400 Mbps  $ 5.00 $ 125.00 N/A $ 125.00 Unlimited
R-EBS2000 Opti-R-2000/100 2000/100 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 140.00 N/A $ 140.00 Unlimited
R-EBS4000 Opti-R-4000/100 4000/100 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 197.00 N/A $ 197.00 Unlimited
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 October 2024     5
Ethernet Bitstream Service - Regulated – Terms
A. Unlimited TCV4 CVC is subject to Opticomm’s Acceptable Use Policy at all times.
B. Activation Fees apply to the activation of a new service for an RSP (whether that new service was gained via transfer event from another RSP or not). This is a separate fee

Activation Fee
(once off)
Wholesale
Price
(per mth)
State Backhaul
Aggregation Fee
(per mth)
Bundled
Price
(per mth)
Included
TCV4 CVC
Mbps
O-EBS-V Opt-O-ELB 12/1 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 12.36 $ 1.50 $ 13.86 Unlimited
O-EBS12 Opt-O-12 12/1 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 36.00 $ 1.50 $ 37.50 Unlimited
O-EBS25 Opti-O-25/5 25/5 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 39.00 $ 2.50 $ 41.50 Unlimited
O-EBS25-10 Opti-O-25/10 25/10 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 39.00 $ 2.50 $ 41.50 Unlimited
O-EBS50 Opti-O-50 50/20 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 53.00 $ 2.80 $ 55.80 Unlimited
O-EBS100-20 Opti-O-100/20 100/20 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 57.22 $ 3.20 $ 60.42 Unlimited
O-EBS100 Opti-O-100 100/40 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 60.22 $ 3.20 $ 63.42 Unlimited
O-EBS250-25 Opti-O-250/25 250/25 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 62.22 $ 3.60 $ 65.82 Unlimited
O-EBS250 Opti-O-250 250/100 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 75.00 $ 3.60 $ 78.60 Unlimited
O-EBS500 Opti-O-500 500/200 Mbps  $ 5.00 $ 100.00 $ 4.00 $ 104.00 Unlimited
O-EBS1000-50 Opti-O-1000/50 1000/50 Mbps  $ 5.00 $ 72.22 $ 4.50 $ 76.72 Unlimited
O-EBS1000 Opti-O-1000 1000/400 Mbps  $ 5.00 $ 125.00 $ 4.50 $ 129.50 Unlimited
O-EBS2000 Opti-O-2000/100 2000/100 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 140.00 $ 5.00 $ 145.00 Unlimited
O-EBS4000 Opti-O-4000/100 4000/100 Mbps $ 5.00 $ 197.00 $ 5.00 $ 202.00 Unlimited
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 October 2024     7
Ethernet Bitstream Services (Unlimited CVC) – Terms
A.  Unlimited TCV4 CVC is subject to Opticomm’s Acceptable Use Policy at all times.
B. Activation Fees apply to the activation of a new service for an RSP (whether that new service was gained via transfer event from another RSP or not). This is a separatefee

Price
 (per mth)
State
Backhaul
Aggregation
Fee (per mth)
Bundled
Price
(per mth)
Included
TCV4 CVC
Mbps
EBS-V Opt-ELB 12/1 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 22.50 $ 1.50 $ 24.00 0.15
EBS12 Opt-12 12/1 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 35.00 $ 1.50 $ 36.50 1.00
EBS25 Opti-25/5 25/5 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 37.00 $ 2.50 $ 39.50 1.60
EBS25-10 Opti-25/10 25/10 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 37.00 $ 2.50 $ 39.50 1.60
EBS50 Opti-50 50/20 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 45.00 $ 2.80 $ 47.80 2.65
EBS100-20 Opti-100/20 100/20 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 58.00 $ 3.20 $ 61.20 4.50
EBS100 Opti-100 100/40 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 65.00 $ 3.20 $ 68.20 4.50
EBS250-25 Opti-250/25 250/25 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 68.00 $ 3.60 $ 71.60 5.75
EBS250 Opti-250 250/100 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 100.00 $ 3.60 $ 103.60 5.75
EBS500 Opti-500 500/200 Mbps  $ 99.00 $ 160.00 $ 4.00 $ 164.00 6.25
EBS1000-50 Opti-1000/50 1000/50 Mbps  $ 99.00 $ 80.00 $ 4.50 $ 84.50 7.00
EBS1000 Opti-1000 1000/400 Mbps  $ 99.00 $ 230.00 $ 4.50 $ 234.50 7.00
EBS2000 Opti-2000/100 2000/100 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 140.00 $ 5.00 $ 145.00 12.0
EBS4000 Opti-4000/100 4000/100 Mbps $ 99.00 $ 197.00 $ 5.00 $ 202.00 18.0
Wholesale Price List – effective 1 October 2024     9
1.3.1. TC4 CVC Overage Rate
The Ethernet Bitstream Services – Bundled CVC enables an RSP to  order increases or decreases in CVC bandwidth to cater for traffic demand from End-
users. It is the responsibility of the RSP to monitor their CVC bandwidth to meet the requirements of their End-users. CVC increases are purchased in addition